

Santa Cruz County Board of Education ● 400 Encinal Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060 ● Tel (831) 466-5900 ● www.santacruzcoe.org

Mr. Ed Acosta ● Mr. Edward Estrada ● Ms. Sandra Nichols ● Ms. Sue Roth

Mr. Abel Sanchez ● Mr. Bruce Van Allen ● Ms. Rachel Williams

Student Trustee: Mr. Oscar Alvarez-Delgado

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE is hereby given that on Thursday, June 20, 2024 at 4:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard, via videoconference ONLY at the following web address and in-person at the Santa Cruz County Office of Education (400 Encinal St, Santa Cruz), the Santa Cruz County Board of Education will hold a public hearing to consider public input regarding the Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP) of the Santa Cruz County Career Advancement Charter School for the 2024-2025 school year. In compliance with California EDC § 52062(b)(1), the Board will hold a public hearing to solicit recommendations and comments from members of the public regarding the specific actions and expenditures proposed by the 2024-2025 Local Control Accountability Plan of the Santa Cruz County Office of Education and the 2024-2025 Annual Update, and 2024-2025 Budget Overview for Parents.

This meeting will be hosted in a webinar format. No registration will be required. Use the following link to join the meeting:

https://santacruzcoe-org.zoom.us/j/82279144460

Alternatively, join by phone using the following phone number at the time of the meeting:

Phone Number: +1 (669) 444-9171 Meeting ID: 822 7914 4460

Any person wishing to make a public comment will have the opportunity to do so either in-person or via videoconference during the meeting for up to three minutes each for any item not listed on the agenda, or for up to three minutes for any item listed on the agenda. To request to speak during public comment or on any item on the agenda, please complete this form: https://sccoe.link/PublicComment

To submit a comment to be read aloud on your behalf either listed or not listed on the meeting agenda, please send a comment no longer than 300 words to wvalentin@santacruzcoe.org no later than 2:00 PM on June 20th. Each individual may only make one comment per topic.

The agenda for the meeting will be made available no later than the Monday prior to the meeting at https://santacruzcoe.org/board/board-agenda-and-minutes/.

To request further information about these public hearings, please contact Verenise Valentin, Administrative Assistant to the County Superintendent of Schools, at the Santa Cruz County Office of Education at (831) 466-5900 or wvalentin@santacruzcoe.org.